ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FACILITY CONDITION REVIEW AND ALTERNATIVES EVALUATION FIRE STATION #3

Separate sealed proposals will be received by the Endwell Fire District ("Fire District"), 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, NY 13760 until 10 am on October 15, 2021, at which time such proposals will be opened and read at the Board Room at fire station #1, 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, New York, for the following:

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT FACILITY CONDITION REVIEW AND ALTERNATIVES EVALUATION FIRE STATION #3 438 Chrysler Road, Endwell, NY

All proposals shall be in accordance with the Request for Proposals (RFP) specifications which can be picked up at Endwell Fire Station #1, 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, New York or can be e-mailed by sending an e-mail request to endwellfire@endwellfire.com.

The Endwell Fire District reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to omit any item or items, to waive any informality in the proposal or to approve minor changes in the specifications if deemed advisable in the interest of the Fire District.

Sealed envelopes containing the proposals will be received and identified by "Endwell Fire District, Facility Condition Review and Alternatives Evaluation: Fire station #3". The envelopes should be delivered or mailed to the Board of Fire Commissioners, at the address listed above, so as to arrive by the date and time specified above. The Endwell Fire District requires three (3) hard copies and a soft copy of this proposal.

If you have questions, please contact our office at (607) 785-0985.

Endwell Fire District Mark Storm, Secretary August 25, 2021